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Dear Parents,  
 “The more that you read, the more things you will know. 

The more you learn, the more places you'll go.” 
Dr Seuss 

 

We know you all love to read. Our Easter challenge is to take a photograph of the most unusual place 
you can read a book. For example, in a treehouse, in a hot air balloon or even on a football 
pitch!  Please bring your pictures in to school by Friday 19th April. 

 
We have attached a booklet with lots of different ways to encourage your child to read, which we 
hope you will find useful. Happy reading!  

 
P.E. Days  
P.E. lessons will start again on the following dates: 

o Year 2: Monday 15th April  

o Year 1: Tuesday 16th April 
o Year R: Wednesday 17th April 

 

Year 1 & Year 2 Please look out for a new P.E. Schedule shortly 
 

Summer Term Diary Dates 
April 2024 
First day of Summer 1 term    Monday 15th April 
Class photographs     Tuesday 23rd April 
May 2024 
Year R Wellington Country Park Visit   Friday 10th May 
Year 1 Hilliers Arboretum Visit   Friday 17th May 
Morning of Sport     Friday 24th May   New date 
Half-term break     27th – 31st May 
June 2024 
School closed Inset day    Monday 3rd June 
First day of Summer 2 term    Tuesday 4th June 
 
July 2024 
Year 2 Summer show     Wednesday 17th July 
Year 2 Summer show     Thursday 18th July 
Year 2 Leavers Festival    Monday 22nd July 
Last day of Summer term    Tuesday 23rd July 

Easter Break 
The school will close for the Easter break today, Wednesday 27th March 2024. 
We hope you have a very happy Easter and we look forward to seeing you on  
Monday 15th April. 
 
Yours sincerely  

N.Potter 
Mrs N Potter  
Head Teacher 
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